

**Number of Properties** 

**Submission Type** 

Document ID #

Conveying Party(ies)

Toyoki KITAYAMA

Tokyo

City

Kenji ITOGA

Corrective Document

New

Reel#

Reel#

**Receiving Party** Name

> Name Address

> Address Address

Jeffrey A. Wyand

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

1.

2.

3. 4. 5. 6.

Fee Amount

Method of Payment:

⊠ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$780.00

Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216

Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes X

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jeffrey A. Wyand

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0442

Docket No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1) Kenji ITOGA	(4)	(7)
(2) Toyoki KITAYAMA	(4)(5)	(7)
(3)	(6)	(8)(9)
who have made a certain new and useful i	invention, hereby sell, ass	ign and transfer unto
Mitsubishi Denki Kabush	iki Kaisha of	<u> </u>
2-3. Marunouchi 2-chome	, Chiyoda-ku, T	OKYO 100-8310 JAPAN
its successors and assigns (hereinafter desi as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventi	ignated "ASSIGNEE") the	entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americ
X-RAY EXPOSURE METHOD, X-AND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE		ARATUS, FINE STRUCTURE
(a) for which an application for United Starting No; or	tates Letters Patent was fil	led on, and identified by United State
	tates Letters Patent was ex	xecuted on April 9, 2002
United States Letters Patent which may be continuations, or continuations-in-part ther	oe granted therefor and an reof, and the right to all be	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and a by and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewal enefits under the International Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE undersigned agree that the attorneys of rec  AND the undersigned hereby agre and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to t	E., for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, for extended Letters Paten s, and without further remuthe said invention; and to extend the said invention; and to extend the said invention;	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, in the united States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, in the united states, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, it is successors, assign execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE undersigned agree that the attorneys of recondersigned agree that the attorneys of recondersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our surventors	E., for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest. If or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to eld to ASSIGNEE's full protests.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, it interaction, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign
Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE undersigned agree that the attorneys of recondersigned agree that the attorneys of recondersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our surventors	E., for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest. If or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to eld to ASSIGNEE's full protests.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, it meration, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby agre and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to t and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sinventors  1)    Rengi Stage   Name: Kenji ITOGA	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, it meration, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
AND the undersigned hereby agre and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to t and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sinventors  1)    Rengi Stage   Name: Kenji ITOGA	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, it meration, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our survented to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our survented to the analysis of the survented to the survent	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our surventors  1)    Kenft Stega   Stega   Renji ITOGA	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our surventors  1)    Kenft Itaga   Representatives   Renji ITOGA	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our surventors  1)    Kenft Itaga   Renji ITOGA	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential side our surveyors.  SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our surveyors.  1) Kenfi Itoga Name: Kenji ITOGA 2) Toyoki Kitayama Name: Toyoki KITAYAMA 3) Name:	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential side our surveyors.  SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our surveyors.  1) Kenfi Itoga Name: Kenji ITOGA 2) Toyoki Kitayama Name: Toyoki KITAYAMA 3) Name:	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential side our sinventors  1) Kenft Itaga Name: Kenji ITOGA 2) Toyoki Kitayama Name: Toyoki KITAWAMA 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name:	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential side our sinventors  1) Kenft Itaga Name: Kenji ITOGA 2) Toyoki Kitayama Name: Toyoki KITAWAMA 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name:	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential side our sinventors  1) Kenft Itaga Name: Kenji ITOGA 2) Toyoki Kitayama Name: Toyoki KITAWAMA 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name:	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE undersigned agree that the attorneys of recommendation and the attorneys of recommendation and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sunventors  1) Kenft Itaga Name: Kenji ITOGA 2) Toyoki Kitayama Name: Toyoki KITAYAMA 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name:	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE undersigned agree that the attorneys of recommendation and the autorneys of recommendation and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sinventors  1)	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002
Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE undersigned agree that the attorneys of recommendation and began and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our surventors  1)	E, for its interest as ASS cord in said application share to transfer a like interest, if or extended Letters Patents, and without further remuthe said invention; and to est to ASSIGNEE's full protesting and the said invention.	SIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  , and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its interation, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign tection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED  April 9, 2002

**RECORDED: 05/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0443